THE DATASHEET OF
SG2524BN-11103
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SG1524B/SG2524B/SG3524B
Datasheet
Regulating Pulse Width Modulator
July 2018
Regulating Pulse Width Modulator

Regulating Pulse Width Modulator
Microsemi Proprietary and Confidential. SG1524B/SG2524B/SG3524B Datasheet Revision 2.0 14
5 Ordering Information
The following figures and tables show the connection diagrams and ordering information of SG1524B.
Figure 9 • 16-Pin Dual Inline Package
N Package: RoHS complaint/Pb-free transition DC: 0503
N Package: RoHS/Pb-free 100% matte tin lead finish
Table 9 • Ordering Information of 16-Pin Dual Inline Package
Ambient
Temperature
Type Package Part Number Packaging Type
55 °C to 125 °C J 16-pin ceramic dual
inline package
SG1524BJ CERDIP
(ceramic dual in-line
package)
SG1524BJ-883B
SG2524BJ-DESC
–25 °C to 85 °C N 16-pin dual inline plastic
package
SG2524BN PDIP
(plastic dual in-line
package)
0 °C to 70 °C SG3524BN
Figure 10 • 16-Pin Small Outline Wide Body Package
DW Package: RoHS complaint/Pb-free transition DC: 0516
DW Package: RoHS/Pb-free 100% matte tin lead finish
Regulating Pulse Width Modulator
Microsemi Proprietary and Confidential. SG1524B/SG2524B/SG3524B Datasheet Revision 2.0 15
Table 10 • Ordering Information of 16-Pin Small Outline Wide Body Package
Ambient Temperature Type Package Part Number Packaging Type
–25 °C to 85 °C DW 16-pin dual inline
plastic package
SG2524BDW SOWB
0 °C to 70 °C SG3524BDW
–55 °C to 125 °C L 20-pin ceramic
leadless chip carrier
SG1524BL-883B CLCC
(Ceramic leadless chip carrier)SG1524BL
Figure 11 • 20-Pin Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier
Table 11 • Ordering Information of 20-Pin Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier
Ambient Temperature Type Package Part Number Packaging Type
–55 °C to 125 °C L 20-pin ceramic leadless